

**802 Excavating LLC**

500 Hazel Drive  
BRISTOL, VT 05443 US  
802-453-2668  
s802excavating@gmavt.net

Estimate

ADDRESS

Town of Bristol  
1 South Street  
Bristol, VT 05443

ESTIMATE

1054

DATE

04/11/2024

DATE	ACTIVITY	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
		Install of 4 large catch basins , install of approximately 970 feet of culvert. Note: Town of Bristol will provide all catch basins and culverts for this project Town will have Pine Street milled , 802 EXC. is NOT responsible for ANY paving on this project Bedding material for culvert will be provided by the Town of Bristol Drain stone has own amount Bristol can either provide stone or have 802 EXC. provide it. Jackman Drive, 802 EXC. will cut the asphalt and remove for culvert but WILL NOT pave affected area. 802 EXC. will either replace or reset curbing in front of 30 Pine Street if affected			0.00
	02 Site Work	Site Work, install of catch basin and culvert approx. 970 feet	1	45,685.00	45,685.00
	Job site material	Stone for catch basins	1	3,645.00	3,645.00
SUBTOTAL					49,330.00
TAX					0.00
TOTAL					<b>\$49,330.00</b>

*middle may start*

Accepted By

Accepted Date

Matt Atkins Property Services LLC

3575 Downingsville Road  
Lincoln, VT 05443

# Estimate

Date	Estimate #
4/21/2024	649

Name / Address
Town of Bristol PO Box 249 Bristol, VT 05443

Project

Description	Cost	Total
Cost to install drainage and catch basins on Pine Street near Jackman drive. All materials will be provided by the town of Bristol. Price includes the excavation, trucking, and labor associated with the job as well as the cost to patch the asphalt on Jackman drive where the drainage crosses.	42,500.00	42,500.00
<i>Late July start time</i>		
<b>Subtotal</b>		\$42,500.00
<b>Sales Tax (6.0%)</b>		\$0.00
<b>Total</b>		\$42,500.00

From: Adam Driscoll [adamo@gmavt.net](mailto:adamo@gmavt.net)  
Subject: Driscoll Brothers quote  
Date: Apr 22, 2024 at 1:36:06 PM  
To: Road Foreman [bristolhighway@gmavt.net](mailto:bristolhighway@gmavt.net)

Eric here is your quote for the dry well work on Pine st and Jackman drive. If you have any questions please let me know as always thank you for the opportunity to price this work for you.

The following price includes:

- All site work , trucking and labor to install 3 dry wells on Pine st and 1 dry well on Jackman drive. Installation of 15" culvert in between dry wells and the 18" culvert to daylight. Compacted and ready for asphalt.

Total. \$ 36,200

Does not include:

- permits
- dry wells
- 15" or 18" pipe
- any stone or gravel is paid for by the town.

If Driscoll Brothers is awarded the job the start date of us would be the first part of August.

Adam Driscoll  
Driscoll Brother Excavating.  
Sent from my iPhone

# Masterson & Son Excavation, LLC

88B North Street  
Bristol, Vermont 05443  
Phone: (802) 453-4341  
Fax: (802) 453-4341

CUSTOMER:	JOB NAME:
Town of Bristol	Pine st drainage job
CONTACT INFO: (Names/E-mail)	Phone Numbers: (cell/fax/home/pager/work)
Josh Masterson	Cell: 349-6955 Office: 453-4341 Email: <a href="mailto:Josh.masterson@mastersonexcavation.com">Josh.masterson@mastersonexcavation.com</a>

Proposal Expires:	Deposit Required:	Payment Terms:	Start Date:	Contact:
30 Days				

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for:

DESCRIPTION	QTY	U	Cost	Amount
Proposal includes- -Excavator  -Truck and trailer moving structures and pipe with  -Labor  -Trucking  -Filter Fabric used for around all four structures  -Topsoil to touch up lawn areas disturbed plus lawn area behind jackmans where it daylight over the bank  -Seed and mulch Total=				\$75,000.00

-Pavement patching to go from the edge of pine st down through jackmans  Listed pricing incase you wanted to just pay for it directly with paving pine st. It may be cheaper with much more volume				\$24,000.00
Not Included- Structures Grate for the top of structures Riser rings Paving on pine st or any paving on that st Stone or gravel materials needed Fill disposal spots or disposal costs				

Total Amount of Proposal: \$ 99,000.00

**Terms & Conditions:** All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workman like manner, according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner is to carry fire, tornado and any other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workman's Compensation Insurance.

Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 10 days.

Authorized Signature: \_\_\_\_\_  
JOSHUA MASTERSON

Submitted By: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

ACCEPTANCE of PROPOSAL: The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.

Accepted by: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

So. Barre, Vt  
 Phone: 802-479-0101  
 Fax: 802-479-0135  
 Toll Free:  
 800-639-2901

# REYNOLDS AND SON, INC.

Rutland, Vt  
 Phone: 802-775-4906  
 Fax: 802-773-6680  
 Toll Free:  
 800-639-2902

**INDUSTRIAL - COMPRESSED AIR - CONSTRUCTION  
 EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES**

Drainage on Pine St. Ireland	
	800-339-4565
Drywell 8' foot ring -	•
Drywell 8' x 4' bottom -	•
Drywell 8' cover -	•
24" SW FLG x 6" F+G, -	• - \$3000 per structure =
core hole for 18" ADS Pipe -	① 3 x \$3000 = \$9000
④ - 15" ADS Pip -	
	\$200.00 for each extra hole
Culvert's	
15" Gray double wall plastic -	300' x \$19.77 = \$5931
18" Gray double wall plastic -	650' x \$26.94 = \$17,511
	Total Culvert
	\$23,442
Stone:	
4"-6" Crush Stone -	100yds x 20 per yd = \$2000
Paving:	
	Total material - \$34,442
	Contractor - \$100,000
	Paving - \$7,400
	Base - \$3,000



**DuraBond** Epoxies  
**OutPut** Thermal Conductive Adhesives  
**LiteTak** UV Adhesives  
**QuickSet** Adhesives

**TakPak** Instant Adhesives  
**EnCap** Encapsulating Potting Compounds  
**ProForm** Hot Melt Adhesives



Physical Address: 193 Industrial Ave Williston VT 05495  
 Mail: P. O. Box 2286 So Burlington VT 05407

S.D. IRELAND CONCRETE  
 CONST CORP  
 P O BOX 2286  
 So. Burlington, VT 05407  
 Phone: (800) 499-0062  
 Fax: (802) 860-1528

**Quote Number: 26944**

Quote Date: 4/2/2024

Office

<b>Bill to:</b>	BRISTOL, TOWN OF P O BOX 249 BRISTOL, VT 05443	<b>Project:</b>	Drywell Heffernans Pit, Hardscrabble Road Bristol,
<b>Contact:</b>		<b>Project Manager:</b>	Eric
<b>Phone :</b>	(000) 453-2486 Ex	<b>Fax:</b>	(802) 453-5188
<b>Customer ID:</b>	3095	<b>ShipVia:</b>	Unassigned
<b>Terms:</b>	NET 30	<b>Sales Rep:</b>	
		<b>Phone :</b>	(802) 453-4707
		<b>Fax:</b>	
		<b>Bid Date:</b>	

Qty	Item	Description	Unit Price	TX	Extension
	<b>Structure:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> Delivery				
2	2000001	TRUCKING-CRANE/BOOM TRK			\$370.00
<hr/>					
	<b>Structure:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> Drywell				
2	0809603	DRYWELL,8' DIA FOOTING RING			
3	0809604	DRYWELL,8' DIA COVER H-20, 24" square access			
					\$3,590.00

<b>Taxable</b>	\$0.00
<b>Non-Taxable</b>	\$3,960.00
<b>Sub Total</b>	\$3,960.00
<b>Tax</b>	\$0.00
<b>Total</b>	\$3,960.00

\*\*\*\*PLEASE READ CUSTOMER NOTES BELOW\*\*\*\*

Precast pricing does not include precast grade rings unless specifically noted in quote. Precast grade rings sold separately.

ANY PRECAST COMPONENTS NOT SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED ARE EXCLUDED.

Onsite wait time beyond 1 hour for a boom truck shall be billed at an additional rate of \$185 per hour

Pricing on quoted items may be subject to change if submittals are not approved as items were priced.

Precast delivered to jobsite and offloaded by SDI and set by others.

POLICY: All invoices older than 30 days are subject to a FINANCE CHARGE computer at a "PERIODIC RATE" of 1.5% per month, which is an ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE of 18%. If collection of delinquent accounts is necessary, the customer agrees to pay all costs of collection including court costs, interest, and reasonable attorney's fees. No product shall be shipped or work performed if any invoices are over 30 days past due. Returns, requests for credit for damaged or defective products, and notice of billing discrepancies must be submitted in writing within 10 days of receipt of invoice. All returns are subject to a minimum 20% restocking fee. Changes to original quote will not be recognized unless initialed by both parties or acknowledged in writing by S. D. Ireland Companies. Quote becomes void if not accepted within 45 days of the above date. ESCALATION CLAUSE: S.D. Ireland Companies agrees to use its best efforts to obtain the lowest possible price for raw materials. However, the market for some such materials is considered volatile. The above quote was calculated using current pricing for component and raw materials and is subject to change due to sudden or severe price increases in raw material. Written notice shall be given to the contractor of such changes.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED by  
 S.D. Ireland Companies.  
 By: \_\_\_\_\_

ACCEPTED BY: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Title: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Company: \_\_\_\_\_